
Refuse Collection Holiday Schedule April 2023-May 2024 

                         April 2023- May 2024 
You are encouraged to “clip and save” this page for reference. To keep apprised of any changes, please watch 

for ads in the MD Islander, and the Town’s website www.mtdesert.org 

 

Patriot’s Day: Monday, April 17, 2023- there will be collection. 

 

Memorial Day: Monday, May 29, 2023 – NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No 

change the rest of the week. 

 

Juneteenth: Monday, June 19, 2023- NO COLLECTION  Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No change to 

the rest of the week. 
 
Independence Day:  Tuesday, July 4, 2023 - there will be collection.  

 

Labor Day: Monday, September 4, 2023 - there will be collection. 

 

Indigenous Peoples Day: Monday, October 09, 2023. NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on 

Tuesday. No change the rest of the week. 

 

Veterans Day: Friday, November 10, 2023. NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Monday. 

Wednesday will be on Tuesday. Thursday will be on Wednesday. Friday will be on Thursday. 

 

Thanksgiving Week: Thursday, November 23, 2023 – NO COLLECTION and Friday, November 24, 2023– NO 

COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Monday; Wednesday and Thursday will be on Tuesday; Friday 

will be on Wednesday.  

 

Christmas Day: Monday, December 25, 2023– NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No 

change to the rest of the week. 

 

New Year’s Week:  Monday, January 1, 2024– NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No 

change to the rest of the week. 

 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day:  Monday, January 15, 2024 - NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on 

Tuesday. No change the rest of the week. 

 

Presidents Day:  Monday, February 19, 2024 - NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No 

change the rest of the week. 

 

Patriot’s Day: Monday, April 15, 2024 - there will be collection. 

 

Memorial Day: Monday, May 27, 2024 – NO COLLECTION. Monday and Tuesday will be on Tuesday. No 

change the rest of the week. 

 

*******SPRING CLEAN UP WEEK****** Coincides with school vacation in April of each year. There will be 

only ONE pick up of your items; please have them out by the side of the road by 7: 00 A.M. on Monday. The 

following route will be followed: Monday – start in Northeast Harbor; Tuesday - starting at the intersection of 

Routes 3 &198 and working towards Seal Harbor; Wednesday - starting in Otter Creek and working towards Seal 

Harbor; Thursday – starting on Route 198 and working towards and into Somesville; Friday - the general area 

including Hall Quarry, Pretty Marsh and Beech Hill. This schedule is subject to change based on weather and the 

volume of materials collected. 

 

Christmas trees will be collected the week of January 08, 2024. Please put trees curbside on January 08, 2024, and 

they will be collected throughout that week.  

http://www.mtdesert.org/

